Contents	 Page
Description and specifications. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2-3
Catalog numbers. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4
Conductor information and available fuses. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5
Dimensions. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  5-7
Accessories
Selector and pistol handles, and shafts. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8
Multi-wire lug kits. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 9
Auxiliary contacts . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  10
PLC fuse monitor . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 11-12
How to order
30-60 A switches. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 13-16
100 A switches . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 17-20
Motor fuse sizing table. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21
Compact Circuit Protector
UL 98 Class CF disconnect switches up to 100 A (cat. no. CCP2)
2011/65/EU
CCP2 switch
CCP2 left front rotary switchCCP2 right front rotary switch
CCP2 left side rotary switchCCP2 right side rotary switch
Technical Data 10801
Effective September 2018
Supersedes August 2018
BUSSMANN
SERIES
2
Technical Data 10801
Effective September 2018
Compact Circuit Protector (CCP2)
UL 98 Class CF disconnect switches up to 100 A
Eaton.com/bussmannseries
Catalog symbols for 30, 60 and 100 A switches
Symbol Description
CCP2-(pole)-(30/60/100)CF Switch only
CCP2R-(pole)-(30/60/100)CF Right front rotary, clockwise operated
switch
CCP2RL-(pole)-(30/60/100)CF Left front rotary, clockwise operated
switch
CCP2S-(pole)-(30/60/100)CF Right side rotary, clockwise operated
switch
CCP2SL-(pole)-(30/60/100)CF Left side rotary, counterclockwise
operated switch
Description
The revolutionary, next generation Bussmann™ series Compact
Circuit Protector (CCP2) is a fused UL® 98 branch circuit disconnect
switch utilizing the UL Class CF time-delay or fast-acting
CUBEFuse™. With 2/3 the footprint of a traditional fusible solution,
these switches provide a high 200 kA SCCR to help improve panel
and assembly SCCR.
The switch-only versions of the 30, 60 and 100 A disconnects are
direct, drop-in replacements for the earlier models (noted by a
catalog number starting “CCP-”). The auxiliary contacts and PLC
remote fuse indicator are backwards compatible. The multi-wire lug
kits and terminal shrouds are not.
The 35 mm DIN-Rail mount CCP2 is available in a variety of 30,
60 and 100 amp configurations to meet many application needs
including rotary operation.
Application flexibility is extended with an optional multi-wire lug
kit, featuring finger-safe shrouds, that provides three (30 and 60 A
switches) and six (100 A switches) additional wire ports on each pole
for power distribution applications.
Other accessories include a PLC fuse monitor for open fuse
indication and NO/NC auxiliary contacts that easily integrated into
many monitoring systems.
Front and side rotary operated versions are easily applied for
through-the-door or through the left or right side operation to
enhance safety.
Ratings
•	 Volts
•	 347 Vac (1-pole switches)
•	 600 Vac (2- and 3-pole switches)
•	 125 Vdc*
•	 Amps
•	 30 A
•	 60 A
•	 100 A
•	 SCCR
•	 200 kA RMS Sym.
•	 100 kA DC
Poles
•	 1-, 2- and 3-poles catalog number dependent